Shenzhen EAI Technology Co.,Ltd.
D
O
C
#
:0
1
.1

recorded in the field 0x00 means that the device runs without any error.
00 A5 5A 03 00 00  06 ‥‥
Start sign Length Mode Type Code Content
Byte offset 0 1 2
Status code
Erroe code
Copyright 2023 EAI All Rights Reserved 8 / 10
TEA provides multiple command interfaces for scanning frequency settings to increase or
decrease the system scan frequency.
Commands Description
A509  Increase the current scan frequency of 0.1Hz
A50A Reduce the current scan frequency of 0.1Hz
A50B Increase the current scan frequency of 1Hz
A50C Reduce the current scan frequency of 1Hz
The above commands are the same type of commands and have the same message structure.
The scan frequency setting command has the following message structure:
FIG 13 YDLIDAR TEA SCAN FREQUENCY SETTING MESSAGE
According to the protocol resolution: response length = 0x00000004, answer mode = 0x0, type
code = 0x04.
That is, the number of response content bytes is 4; this response is a single response, and the
type code is 04. The response content represents the currently set scanning frequency (Unit: Hz), and
its solution formula is:
F =
AnswerData
100
Among them, AnswerData is converted to decimal data for response content (small-endian
mode) in Hertz (Hz)
This command is used to get the scan frequency (note that it is not a real-time frequency). The
message structure and response content are consistent with the scan frequency setting command. The
user can refer to the scan frequency setting [A5 09/0A/0B/0C]. This section does not describe it.
If the lidar power supply and external equipment is not a shared power supply system, please
turn on the power-down protection mode to protect the lidar.
Under this model, the scan command needs to be sent continuously and the transmission
interval should be less than 3s. If the command is sent interrupted or the transmission interval is too
00 A5 5A 04 00 00  04 ‥‥
Start sign Length Mode Type code Content
Copyright 2023 EAI All Rights Reserved 9 / 10
long, the system will judge that the control terminal has been powered down, which will trigger the
power failure protection and stop the lidar. This command is a switch command. The message of the
command is as follows:
FIG 14 YDLIDAR TEA POWER-DOWNPROTECTIONMESSAGE
According to the protocol resolution: response length = 0x00000001, answer mode = 0x0, type
code = 0x04.